Ordinance Number n 70 A

tora proper all and

1

An ordinance appropriating out of the special fund constituted for 2 the purpose of defraying the costs and expenses of improving 2 Garfield avenue from its intersection with the hardsurface roadway 4 on Albany avenue East Warrenton, and running thence north along 5 said Garfield avenue to its intersection with Portland, Avenue: 6 thence in an Easterly direction along Portland, Avenue to its 7 intersection with Arthur street, in first extension to east Warrenton 8 in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon, the sum of \$ 840.00 9 in favor of John Slotte and Company for improving said street. 10 - The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows: 11 Section 1; That there be and is hereby appropriated out of the 12 Special fund constituted for the purpose of defraying the costs 13 and expenses of improving Garfield avenue from its intersection 14 with the hardsurface roadway on Albany avenue East Warrenton, and 15 running thence north along said Garfield avenue to its intersection 16 with Portland Avenue; thence in an easterly direction along 17 Portland Avenue to its intersection with Arthur street, in first 18 extension to East Warrenton, in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop 19 County, Oregon, the sum of \$ 840.00 , in favor of John Slotte 20 and Company for improving said street 21 Section 2; - That upon the passage and approval of this ordinance 22 the Auditor and Police Judge shall draw aswarrant or warrants upon 23 g the said fund in favor of John Slotte and Company in said 24 amount , in payment for improving said street. 25 Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton 26 this 17 day of June ,1924. 27 Approved by the Mayor this 18 day of 28 Michline June 29 30 Mayor of the City of Warrenton. Attest; Indrey Campbull 31 32 Auditor and Police Judge. 33 34